

Board of Ethics – City of Stamford 888 Washington Boulevard Stamford, CT 06901

## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

POSTED:	April 17, 2023
TO:	LYDA RUIJTER, TOWN AND CITY CLERK
201	
FROM:	KIMBERLY HAWRELUK, HUMAN RESOURCES
SUBJECT:	BOARD OF ETHICS MEETING – APRIL 19, 2023

Please be advised that the Board of Ethics Regular Meeting scheduled for **7:00 p.m.** on **APRIL 19, 2023** has been **cancelled**.

The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Ethics is scheduled for MAY 17, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Additional information for the May Meeting will be provided at a later date.

Cc: Board of Ethics Members Carmen Hughes - Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Officer Valerie Rosenson - Legislative Officer, Board of Representatives